

Col. Monash Bakshi (Retd.)

Vs.

Deepak Dhawan and ors.

Civil Suit No. 5 of 2024

01.10.2024 **Present:** Mr. Praveen Kumar Chandel, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Anil Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Hemant Vaid, Advocate, for the defendant.

Admission/denial of the document has not been conducted; hence, the necessary consequences will follow.

Let the matter be put up for framing of the issues on **17.10.2024**. Draft issues be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

October 1st, 2024
(saurav pathania)