

**Col. Monash Bakshi (Retd.) vs. Deepak
Dhawan & Ors.**

Civil Suit No. 5 of 2024

17.10.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjay, Advocate, vice Mr. Praveen Kumar
Chandel, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Mr. B.B. Vaid, Advocate for defendants.

From the perusal of the plaint it transpired that
in para 21 the cause of action had arisen on 05.08.2022,
whereas, the present suit has been filed on 04.01.2024,
therefore, *prima-facie* the suit is beyond the limitation
prescribed under Article 75 and 76 of the Limitation Act. Be
put up for consideration on this aspect after one week, as
prayed, on behalf of the plaintiff.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

17th October, 2024
(Nikita)