

Col. Monash Bakshi (Retd.) vs. Deepak Dhawan & Ors.

Civil Suit No.5 of 2024

28.10.2024 Present: Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. B.B. Vaid, Advocate, for defendants.

On the pleadings of the parties, the following preliminary issue is framed:-

- 1. Whether the suit filed by the plaintiff is within limitation?OPP.**

The issue has been read over and explained to the parties.

List of witnesses and additional documents, if any, be filed by the parties within a period of two weeks and thereafter list the case before the Registrar (Judicial) for evidence of the plaintiff, on the date to be fixed by him.

October 28, 2024
(Ankit)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge