

Civil Suit No. 5 of 2024

30.11.2024

Shri Sanjay Verma, Advocate, vice Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Shri Atul Verma, Advocate, vice Shri B.B. Vaid, Advocate, for the defendants.

As per office report, steps for evidence on behalf of the parties are still awaited. Learned counsel for the parties seeks time for taking steps.

Let the steps be taken within fifteen days, thereafter, the plaintiff be produced on self responsibility on **03.06.2025.**

Registrar (Judicial)

November, 30, 2024
(Pritam)