

03.06.2025

Present :- Shri Praaveen Kumar Chandel and Shri Sahil Thakur, Advocates, for the plaintiff.
Shri B.B. Vaid, Advocate for the defendants.

Learned counsel prayed some more time to lead evidence. In fact list of witnesses has already been filed but no PF has been deposited to summon the official witnesses.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff further submitted that the plaintiff would appear as his own witness on the next date of hearing, while the official witnesses have to be summoned. So time prayed. Allowed.

Let steps be taken within 15 days and if the examining of the Chief is to be done through affidavit then advance copy of the affidavit at least three days prior to the date of evidence is to be given. Prayer accepted as not opposed.

Now to come up for PWs for the date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

(Harish Sharma)
Registrar (Judicial)

3rd June, 2025
(Pritam)