

Civil Suit No. 05 of 2024

17.10.2025 Present: Mr. Parveen Kumar Chande and Mr. Sahil Thakur, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Mr. B.B.Vaid and Mr. Hemant Vaid, Advocates, for the defendant.

One witness i.e plaintiff, namely Col. Monash Bakshi produced on self responsibility examined and discharged.

Learned counsel submitted that list of witnesses already filed and the other formal witnesses be examined. Let summons be issued on taking steps, if not, taken earlier.

Now to come up for other evidence of plaintiff for the date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Registrar (Judicial)

17th October, 2025
(G.M)