

Civil Suit No. 05 of 2024

20.04.2026 Present: Sh Shivalik Bhaik, Advocate vice Ms.
Shalini Thakur, Advocate for the plaintiff.
Mr. Hemant Vaid, Advocate, for the
defendants.

Summons issued to PW-2 received back unserved with
the report that the address cited on the summon, the service
of PW-2 cannot be effected.

Let appropriate steps be taken for the service of PW-2
and to come up for the evidence of PW-2 on the date to be
fixed by Additional Registrar (Judicial)

Registrar (Judicial)

20th April, 2026
(G.M)