

Civil Suit No. 05 of 2024

24.07.2026 Present: Mr. Parveen Kumar Chandel and Mr.
Shivalik Bhaik, Advocates, for the plaintiff.
Mr. Hemant Vaid, Advocate, for the
defendants.

Notice issued to PW-2 has been received back served.
However, no one is present. Let show cause notice under Order
XVI Rule 12 CPC be issued to the witness and Bailable warrant
in the sum of Rs. 20,000/- with one surety in the like amount be
issued for the presence of witness on the next date of hearing
on the date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Registrar (Judicial)

24th July, 2026
(G.M)