

27.08.2026 Present: Ms. Shivani Rana, Advocate vice Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate for plaintiff.

As per order dated 24.07.2026 passed by learned Registrar(Judicial) let show cause notice under Order XVI Rule 12 CPC be issued to PW 2 i.e. officer/representative from the office of GOC-in-Western Command, Chandi Mandir Cantt, Panchkula, Haryana and bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 20,000/- with one surety in the like amount for his presence be also issued returnable for 07.10.2026.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

27.08.2026

(Shalini)